# CH \$90.00 2614

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM335768 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/17/2015	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schoolwires, Inc.		
Street Address:	330 Innovation Blvd., Suite 301		
City:	State College		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	16803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614422	SCHOOLWIRES
Registration Number:	2614423	
Registration Number:	2603139	AMERICA'S SCHOOL APPLICATION SERVICE PRO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123262061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-326-2005 **Email:** syoung@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Young, Esq.

Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Times Square Tower, 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 763263-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandra C. Echery

SIGNATURE: /ace/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of TM Security Agreement - SVB to Schoolwires Inc#page1.tif source=Release of TM Security Agreement - SVB to Schoolwires Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0471 source=Release of TM Security Agreement - SVB to Schoolwires Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0472

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 13, 2015 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as lender (in such capacity, the "Bank"), in respect of that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2012 between Bank and Schoolwires, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Grantor executed that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, entered into as of January 23, 2012, which amended and restated the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Bank, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Bank in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3543, Frame 0825 on May 16, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all other Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

OMM\_US:73511355.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Bank

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Collateral]

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Recorded Owner	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
SCHOOLWIRES	Schoolwires, Inc.	76/191317	1/6/01	2614422	9/3/02	Registered
	Schoolwires, Inc.	76/191322	1/6/01	2614423	9/3/02	Registered
AMERICA'S SCHOOL APPLICATION SERVICE PROVIDER	Schoolwires, Inc.	76/191324	1/6/01	2603139	7/30/02	Cancefied

OMM\_US:73511355.2

**RECORDED: 03/20/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0475